
TT01 DAHLGREN TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

01-19-300-005 SCRIVNER LEONARD VERNON REV TR  42,331

01-20-100-008 MOORE BRAD  13,504

01-20-200-004 THIERRY LESLIE & JENNIFER THIERRY  14,911

01-20-200-005 SKELTON JACOB & LESLIE  28,183

01-21-400-001 HARRIS KENDALL & ERICA  4,900

01-29-300-005 HECK ROBERT L  11,884

01-30-300-005 SCHUMACHER KATHRYN LYNN  31,756

01-31-400-004 HAMSON BENJAMIN & KRYSTAL  87,893

01-32-400-004 ANDERSON SHAWN R & COURTNEY R KARCHER  30,569

01-33-400-003 HUNGATE DONALD R  45,657

01-34-200-008 TROTTER RODNEY L  288

01-50-900-001 THIERRY FARMS  11,996

04-03-400-002 BARNES PROPERTIES LLC  50,459

04-04-300-006 AYDT CLEMENS J & MARGARET A  43,929

04-05-356-001 ZACHMAN FRANK L REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  6,932

04-05-356-002 ZACHMAN FRANK L REV LIV TRUST  773

04-05-358-002 LEMKE EVERETT & DIANA  1,069

04-05-358-003 LEMKE EVERETT  422

04-05-358-005 GOIN GELA RILEY IRREVOCABLE TRUST  376

04-06-426-002 WIGGINS JOSHUA D & BRIANNA W  18,074

04-06-427-004 DAUGHERTY MICKEY J  21,439

04-06-433-001 BLADES LOGAN DEAN & KATELYNN  20,047

04-06-433-003 WHITE DALE ALLEN  4,209

04-06-434-004 TROTTER DAVID A & LORI ANN  7,464

04-06-437-013 WEBB SAUNDRA L  18,504

04-06-486-002 BULLOCK STEVE  15,559

04-07-228-006 PAGE MICHAEL R  6,501

04-08-103-009 HIATT DENISE GAY  20,787

04-08-103-011 BOWLING JOHN & VICKI  1,060

04-08-176-018 REYLING RANDY S  73,165

04-08-176-024 YOUNG DAVID L & MISTY L ADKINS  3,260

04-09-100-013 CAMDEN RANDY & ASHLEY J  101,496

04-09-200-008 AYDT KENNETH E & PAMELA J  5,256

04-09-300-003 UHLS SCOTT SR & ALETA  10,782

04-11-200-002 KARCHER BRYAN  52,489

04-12-100-004 HAMILTON COUNTY COAL LLC  24,980

04-12-200-003 HAMILTON COUNTY COAL LLC  1,924

04-12-200-005 WELLEN PAUL L & HELEN D  25,714

04-16-300-005 COMPASS WEST INC  11,496

04-16-300-007 COMPASS WEST INC  12,722

04-17-100-004 HAMSON ALAN R & SUSAN G  79,338

04-18-100-001 RAPP JOHN W & PAUL J RAPP  108,950

04-20-200-018 SCHILLING MATTHEW E & MARVA L  85,694

04-25-180-008 TEDFORD CANDIE L & DEREK G  2,528

04-31-300-001 HAMSON SILAS EUGENE & MARY  52,862

04-50-900-001 THIERRY FARMS  4,738

04-70-005-001 MID-STATES OIL LLC  667

04-70-005-002 RUBENACKER ENTERPRISES LLC  94

04-70-005-011 RUBENACKER BROTHERS  94



04-70-005-016 GOOD OLEN  94

04-70-010-001 BELL RANDY  667

04-70-010-005 SOKOL ROMAULD M & ROCHELLE K  193

04-70-010-006 TATE CAROLE S  193

04-70-015-001 J & K OPERATING LLC  667

04-70-015-005 SOKOL ROCHELLE K  92

04-70-015-006 TATE CAROLE S  92

04-80-001-010 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,925

04-80-001-011 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,202

04-80-002-012 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  40

04-80-002-013 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  84,320

04-80-002-014 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  13,134

04-80-002-022 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,772

04-80-002-024 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  710

04-80-002-025 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  16,002

04-80-003-002 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  19,124

04-80-003-003 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  22,119

04-80-003-004 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  20,502

04-80-003-005 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  55,553

04-80-003-006 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  56,801

04-80-003-007 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  22,740

04-80-003-008 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,006

04-80-003-014 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  17,199

04-80-003-015 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  20

04-80-003-016 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  104

04-80-003-023 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  83,020

04-80-003-024 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  81,984

04-80-003-025 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  43,821

04-80-004-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  333

04-80-004-002 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  25,068

04-80-004-003 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  22,619

04-80-004-004 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  18,631

04-80-004-005 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  29,955

04-80-004-006 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  39,432

04-80-004-007 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  58,095

04-80-004-008 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  45,888

04-80-004-009 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  61,778

04-80-004-010 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  46,837

04-80-004-011 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  60,608

04-80-004-012 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  19

04-80-004-014 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  119

04-80-004-016 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  123

04-80-004-018 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  132

04-80-004-020 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  89

04-80-004-021 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  281

04-80-004-028 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1

04-80-005-005 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  108,583

04-80-005-006 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  333

04-80-005-015 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,643

04-80-005-018 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  76,576

04-80-005-019 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  124,053

04-80-011-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  40



04-80-011-002 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  107

04-80-011-007 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  18,336

04-80-012-009 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  535

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 104  2,508,035



TT02 KNIGHTS PRAIRIE TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

07-05-100-005 WALLACE JUSTIN FARM REV LIV TR  98,870

07-05-300-010 SUVER JOHNATHON BRUCE & RONDA DEANN - CO-TRUSTEES  5,914

07-05-300-011 VILLAGE OF DAHLGREN  41

07-09-300-005 LUEKE JEFFREY A & MICHELE L - TRUSTEES  23,502

07-10-100-002 ERWIN CLARENCE L & JUDITH A  148,460

07-13-300-027 GIBBS SHARON D  9,061

07-13-300-028 YORK D K & PAULA  1,331

07-15-400-010 WILKERSON GAYLA K REVOCABLE TRUST  62,108

07-15-400-011 WILKERSON BROCK JEFFREY & KATHLEEN D  37,837

07-17-400-001 LUEKE JEFFREY A & MICHELE L - TRUSTEES  116,806

07-19-200-002 WEBB BRET D  176,520

07-23-100-002 BROWN DARIN R & ALBERTA G  6,165

07-24-200-008 MILLER TERESA K  94,973

07-27-100-007 MCCOLLUM TRAVIS T & MARCIE L  37,230

07-29-100-002 OENEUS LLC DBA SAVATRAN LLC  7,424

07-30-100-001 HANSON JASON  14,241

07-30-400-004 SUGAR CAMP ENERGY LLC  3,370

07-31-104-004 BENNETT ROBERT R  7,620

07-31-104-005 SMITH MORRIS D & TONNA L  17,431

07-32-300-002 MILLER MARK & DAVID  6,411

07-36-100-002 BIRKNER RONALD & CINDY  6,899

07-50-900-001 SCHILLING LARRY  9,950

07-50-900-002 DREW FARMS  12,924

07-70-005-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  1,167

07-70-010-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

07-70-010-002 CLARK HAZEL A  203

07-70-010-003 MENEGHIN FAMILY LP  203

07-70-015-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

07-80-030-003 SUGAR CAMP ENERGY LLC  17,263

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 29  925,258



TT03 FLANNIGAN TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

10-05-100-002 FLESER WALTER G  55,836

10-05-300-004 CLARK IZEC  17,883

10-05-400-001 PAGE MICHELLE ANN & GINA LYNN MILLER NALLEY  16,552

10-06-100-003 DEERHAKE LEE & DANITA  6,519

10-06-200-001 MAXWELL WINSTON F  10,275

10-07-200-002 GROOME WILLIAM E &  2,720

10-11-400-003 HOUSE RONALD KEITH  2,221

10-11-400-004 GEBKE CORY & NICOLE  6,011

10-12-100-003 HOUSE RONALD KEITH  8,353

10-12-200-007 SCHROEDER BRENNAN C& CLETUS G SCHROEDER & DANIEL P BECKER  842

10-12-300-001 HOUSE RONALD K & DIANA K  2,309

10-12-300-002 HOUSE RONALD KEITH & DIANA K &  1,591

10-12-300-003 HOUSE RONALD K & DIANA K HOUSE & RANDALL K HOUSE &  2,203

10-13-100-017 COMPASS WEST INC  2,870

10-13-100-018 BROWN JAMES & PAMELA  2,184

10-14-200-004 KRYSALKA WILLIAM & LISA  3,514

10-14-200-011 DAY TIMOTHY & BONNIE  12,860

10-14-200-012 DAY JOSHUA & CHEYANNE  2,781

10-14-200-014 BROWN JAMES & PAMELA  1,225

10-14-200-015 COMPASS WEST INC  35,421

10-14-400-007 CARTER BRANDI  3,608

10-17-200-001 MAGSIG ADAM  20,274

10-18-200-006 MAGSIG BRIAN S & CONNIE J  4,467

10-18-200-007 MAGSIG JOSHUA & MEGAN  2,086

10-18-400-003 CONLEY JUSTIN R & NIKKI D  62,528

10-19-100-010 MILLER MICAH & MARIETTA  136,548

10-19-200-004 AKIN JEREMY & VERNON ROY AKIN JR  1,467

10-27-300-004 CARRELL GILBERT R & JANICE E  12,124

10-30-200-018 HARGETT MELISSA  50,651

10-30-200-020 COMPASS WEST INC  40,500

10-30-200-021 COMPASS WEST INC  11,283

10-30-400-005 COMPASS WEST INC  409

10-31-300-016 WILLIAMS ANTHONY WADE  18,541

10-34-100-007 HOUSEWORTH JEFFREY DYLAN & CHELSEY BUNDY  17,865

10-70-005-001 RUSSELL LELAN JR  667

10-70-010-001 RUSSELL LELAN JR  667

10-70-015-001 RUSSELL LELAN JR  667

10-70-015-010 ZOZO ACQUISITIONS LLC  255

10-70-030-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  4,658

10-70-030-004 STOTLAR MARY ANN  439

10-70-030-008 JOHNSON MARGARET S TRUSTEE  791

10-70-030-009 JOHNSON MARGARET  791

10-70-030-010 SCHWEIZER GRACE  146

10-70-030-011 JOHNSON JAMES E  146

10-70-030-012 JOHNSON GEORGETTE  146

10-70-030-016 CAVANESS JOEL D  146

10-70-030-017 CAVANESS JONATHAN  146

10-70-030-018 NADLER LYNN A  146

10-70-035-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667



10-70-035-002 PORTER MARY E  121

10-70-035-004 JOHNSON MARGARET  167

10-70-035-007 PORTER MARY E  199

10-70-040-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  1,334

10-70-040-003 ZIMMERMAN MARY SUE JOHNSON  114

10-70-040-005 WHEAT JAN JOHNSON  114

10-70-045-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

10-70-045-005 ZIMMERMAN MARY SUE JOHNSON  114

10-70-045-015 WHEAT JAN JOHNSON  114

10-70-050-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

10-70-050-003 HALL JUDITH K  136

10-70-050-004 BARNES DEANNA L  136

10-70-055-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

10-70-055-011 CLARK TERRY LANE  112

10-70-075-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,334

10-70-080-001 BI-PETRO INC  667

10-70-095-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  662

10-70-095-052 MITCHELL JOHN & ELEANOR R  101

10-70-095-084 DERR FRANK NELSON MD  150

10-70-110-001 BI-PETRO INC  667

10-70-110-039 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  126

10-70-125-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,371

10-70-125-002 ZOZO ACQUISITIONS LLC  122

10-70-125-003 CLEAR FORK ROYALTY II LP  122

10-70-125-004 BI-PETRO INC  776

10-70-125-005 GIANTGAP INC  811

10-70-125-006 RAPP ALLISON G  324

10-70-125-009 BI-PETRO INC  243

10-70-125-111 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  261

10-70-135-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  1,334

10-70-135-004 CVJ ROYALTY LLC  172

10-70-135-005 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  97

10-70-135-006 DEE DRILLING COMPANY  172

10-70-135-007 VALTER SHAWN J - TRUSTEE OF SHAWN J VALTER DTD 03/09/2007  82

10-70-135-045 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  128

10-70-135-064 HOUSE RONALD K  86

10-70-140-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  667

10-70-140-002 PRIZE ENERGY RESOURCES INC  389

10-70-140-003 BLADES CHARLES P  114

10-70-140-018 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  170

10-70-140-019 HOUSE RONALD K  85

10-70-165-001 GESSELL'S PUMP SALES & SERVICE  667

10-70-170-001 BI-PETRO INC  31,624

10-70-170-004 CAVANESS JONATHAN SCOTT & LYNN ANN NADLER &  1,424

10-70-170-005 STOTLAR MARY ANN  1,424

10-70-170-006 HOWELL KAREN D  5,493

10-70-170-018 VANCE GREGORY & NANCY TRUST  144

10-70-170-039 CENTRALIA FOUNDATION MAIN PARISH  287

10-70-170-063 JOY WILLIAM CHARITABLE TRUST  162

10-70-170-072 PERRINE TRUST 850 II  162

10-70-170-073 PERRINE TRUST 850 II DATED 8-27-93  215

10-70-170-078 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  287



10-70-170-090 SCHWEIZER GRACE  475

10-70-170-091 JOHNSON JAMES E  475

10-70-170-092 JOHNSON GEORGETTE  475

10-70-170-093 WARNOCK JOHN P  109

10-70-170-094 WARD RITA E REV TRUST  97

10-70-170-095 WOOD EDWIN S  97

10-70-175-001 MCGAUGHY ENERGY  2,519

10-70-175-003 CARR BRENDA S  178

10-70-175-005 ZELMAN STEVEN J  178

10-70-175-024 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  456

10-70-180-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

10-70-180-002 COFFROTH JIM  113

10-70-180-003 BETELGEUSE PRODUCTION  423

10-70-180-004 ABEL SCOTT W  85

10-70-180-005 RCPTX LTD  85

10-70-180-048 LOCKWOOD PATRICIA  88

10-70-185-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

10-70-185-002 ABEL SCOTT W  109

10-70-185-003 COFFROTH JAMES R  145

10-70-185-004 BI-PETRO INC  544

10-70-185-005 RCPTX LTD  109

10-70-185-006 MCPEAK JOHN  227

10-70-185-007 DAVIS JAMES H JR  227

10-70-185-009 BARR MICHAEL E  265

10-70-185-010 BARR SCOTT  94

10-70-185-011 BARR STEVE  94

10-70-190-001 BI-PETRO INC  26,080

10-70-190-002 GIANTGAP INC  7,113

10-70-190-011 COX SONIA M  273

10-70-190-013 DAVIS JAMES H JR  92

10-70-190-014 COX PATRICIA A  136

10-70-190-019 COX WILLARD LEON  204

10-70-190-020 COX WILLIAM C  92

10-70-190-026 CURRIE BRIAN & LAURA A FAMILY TRUST DATED MARCH 16 2022  818

10-70-190-030 GALLAT LAWRENCE  951

10-70-190-031 GALLAT RONALD  951

10-70-190-034 HOPPER WILLIAM & MARCY  151

10-70-190-035 HUNGATE DONALD JR  634

10-70-190-037 WILLIAM JOY CHARITABLE TRUST  82

10-70-190-038 KRETZER MARCIA  159

10-70-190-039 MCDERMOTT CASSANDRA  159

10-70-190-041 PERRINE TRUST 850 II  82

10-70-190-046 ROC ENTERPRISES LLC  247

10-70-190-047 STOTLAR SUE JANE REV TRUST  303

10-70-190-048 TATE MARK R REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  119

10-70-190-049 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  1,467

10-70-190-050 VALTER SHAWN J - TRUSTEE OF SHAWN J VALTER DTD 03/09/2007  1,235

10-70-190-051 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  738

10-70-190-052 WILL BRENT H  123

10-70-190-053 ZOLA OIL COMPANY  119

10-70-190-054 HUNGATE JUDITH WISE  159

10-70-190-058 FRAZIER LARRY T  159



10-70-190-059 JONES CECILY A  159

10-70-190-060 RIGSBY LAURA E & PAUL W  385

10-70-190-061 STILL TERRY  104

10-70-190-062 HARNER DAVID  104

10-70-190-063 RAGAN RANDALL  163

10-70-190-064 RAGAN BRYCE  92

10-70-190-065 DIAL RAMONA  92

10-70-190-075 GROOME WILLIAM E &  137

10-70-190-076 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  295

10-70-200-001 BI-PETRO INC  500

10-70-205-001 BI-PETRO INC  18,297

10-70-205-012 VANCE GREGORY & NANCY TRUST  83

10-70-205-032 CENTRALIA FOUNDATION MAIN PARISH  165

10-70-205-042 CAVANESS JONATHAN SCOTT & LYNN ANN NADLER &  818

10-70-205-043 STOTLAR MARY ANN  818

10-70-205-044 HOWELL KAREN D  3,157

10-70-205-058 SCHWEIZER GRACE  273

10-70-205-059 JOHNSON JAMES E  273

10-70-205-060 JOHNSON GEORGETTE  273

10-70-205-069 JOY WILLIAM CHARITABLE TRUST  93

10-70-205-078 PERRINE W & J TRUST 850-II  93

10-70-205-083 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  165

10-70-210-001 BI-PETRO INC  31,850

10-70-210-002 ARNOLD ANNETTE  178

10-70-210-003 ARNOLD ANNETTE  712

10-70-210-006 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  791

10-70-210-007 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  3,166

10-70-210-008 MURRAY CONNOR  110

10-70-210-009 MURRAY CONNOR  252

10-70-210-011 WARREN HELEN  119

10-70-210-020 BI-PETRO INC  3,291

10-70-210-024 CAIN DARRY R  119

10-70-210-026 SHELTON WARREN GREGORY  119

10-70-210-034 EDWARDS PAULA  119

10-70-210-036 STEINER NICHOLE L  119

10-70-210-043 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  288

10-70-210-044 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  1,151

10-70-210-062 HARRIS KEVIN  237

10-70-210-065 THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  288

10-70-210-066 THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  1,151

10-70-210-067 HOPPER WILLIAM & MARCY  168

10-70-210-073 JONES CONNIE V  252

10-70-210-078 OLDFIELD KENNETH K  126

10-70-210-079 OLDFIELD KENNETH K  504

10-70-210-084 STOTLAR SUE JANE REV TRUST  168

10-70-210-085 STOTLAR SUE JANE REV TRUST  336

10-70-210-090 WILL BRENT H  126

10-70-210-091 WILL BRENT H  504

10-70-210-110 JOHNSON CAROL JEAN & JERRY EVAN WARREN  2,134

10-70-210-111 JOHNSON CAROL JEAN & JERRY EVAN WARREN  533

10-70-210-116 HUGGINS PAMELA  109

10-70-210-117 JOHNSON STEPHEN F  109



10-70-210-118 JOHNSON PAUL BRENT  109

10-70-210-119 JOHNSON WARREN S  109

10-70-210-120 ROUSE SHARON  96

10-70-210-121 ALLEN SMITH JOANNE  96

10-70-210-122 SMITH DAVID L  96

10-70-210-123 ROUSE SHARON  384

10-70-210-124 ALLEN SMITH JOANNE  384

10-70-210-125 SMITH DAVID L  384

10-70-215-001 BI-PETRO INC  32,284

10-70-215-002 ARNOLD ANNETTE  460

10-70-215-005 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  6,159

10-70-215-007 VANCE GREGORY & NANCY TRUST  344

10-70-215-014 JK PETROLEUM  367

10-70-215-015 BI-PETRO INC  24,013

10-70-215-029 ZOZO ACQUISITIONS LLC  2,866

10-70-215-031 CLEAR FORK ROYALTY II LP  2,866

10-70-215-052 HARRIS KEVIN  154

10-70-215-053 RAPP ALLISON G  7,642

10-70-215-055 GIANTGAP INC  19,104

10-70-215-057 HOPPER WILLIAM & MARCY  127

10-70-215-060 JOY WILLIAM CHARITABLE TRUST  248

10-70-215-066 PERRINE WILLIAM & JOHN CO-TRST  248

10-70-215-077 STOTLAR SUE JANE REV TRUST  382

10-70-215-080 ZOLA OIL COMPANY  134

10-70-220-001 BI-PETRO INC  29,018

10-70-220-002 BI-PETRO INC  7,914

10-70-220-003 DAVIS JAMES H JR  1,319

10-70-220-004 DICK PATRICIA G FOR LIFE  2,638

10-70-220-005 ANDE WILLIAM  1,319

10-70-220-006 GOSS SARA L  2,638

10-70-220-007 LAWYER ROBERT A  2,638

10-70-220-008 WILLIAMS RICHARD H  2,638

10-70-225-001 BI-PETRO INC  17,191

10-70-225-002 BI-PETRO INC  4,688

10-70-225-003 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  2,604

10-70-225-005 THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  2,605

10-70-225-006 ROUSE SHARON  868

10-70-225-007 ALLEN SMITH JOANNE  868

10-70-225-008 SMITH DAVID L  868

10-70-230-001 BI-PETRO INC  10,856

10-70-230-002 BI-PETRO INC  2,960

10-70-230-003 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  1,645

10-70-230-005 THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  1,645

10-70-230-006 ROUSE SHARON  548

10-70-230-007 ALLEN SMITH JOANNE  548

10-70-230-008 SMITH DAVID L  548

10-70-300-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,087

10-70-300-002 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  98

10-70-300-003 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  117

10-70-300-050 KRUG KIRK  98

10-70-300-055 GIANTGAP INC  469

10-70-305-001 BI-PETRO INC  930



10-70-305-002 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  83

10-70-305-024 GIANTGAP INC  401

10-70-310-001 BI-PETRO INC  239

10-70-310-013 GIANTGAP INC  103

10-70-315-001 BI-PETRO INC  288

10-70-315-134 GIANTGAP INC  436

10-70-315-182 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  131

10-70-315-183 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  266

10-70-320-002 DEVER JAMES H  151

10-70-320-007 BI-PETRO INC  1,469

10-70-320-060 GIANTGAP INC  635

10-70-325-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,711

10-70-325-002 BI-PETRO INC  616

10-70-325-042 GIANTGAP INC  739

10-70-330-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,183

10-70-330-027 MITCHELL JOHN R & ELEANOR R  372

10-70-330-034 GIANTGAP INC  510

10-70-333-001 BI-PETRO INC  770

10-70-333-029 GIANTGAP INC  333

10-70-335-001 BI-PETRO INC  381

10-70-335-040 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  106

10-70-335-064 STOTLAR SUE JANE REV TRUST  94

10-70-335-072 GIANTGAP INC  353

10-70-335-094 BI-PETRO INC  124

10-70-340-001 BI-PETRO INC  708

10-70-340-008 BI-PETRO INC  255

10-70-340-028 GIANTGAP INC  305

10-70-345-001 BI-PETRO INC  407

10-70-345-088 GIANTGAP INC  176

10-70-350-001 BI-PETRO INC  801

10-70-350-005 BI-PETRO INC  144

10-70-350-014 LOCKWOOD KAY  144

10-70-350-018 GIANTGAP INC  346

10-70-355-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,030

10-70-355-003 BI-PETRO INC  370

10-70-355-004 GIANTGAP INC  444

10-70-355-005 BARR MICHAEL E  216

10-70-360-001 BI-PETRO INC  190

10-70-360-012 GIANTGAP INC  82

10-70-365-001 BI-PETRO INC  677

10-70-365-051 GIANTGAP INC  292

10-70-370-001 BI-PETRO INC  311

10-70-370-067 PERKINS KEN OIL & GAS INC  798

10-70-370-097 GIANTGAP INC  479

10-70-372-001 BI-PETRO INC  742

10-70-372-089 GIANTGAP INC  320

10-70-375-001 BI-PETRO INC  514

10-70-375-039 GIANTGAP INC  222

10-70-375-052 BI-PETRO INC  187

10-70-380-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,232

10-70-380-028 HELM ENERGY INC  89

10-70-380-050 STADIUM 5 LLC  89



10-70-380-068 GIANTGAP INC  532

10-70-380-083 BI-PETRO INC  184

10-70-385-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,563

10-70-385-008 CORBIN LISA LYNN  130

10-70-385-018 GIANTGAP INC  675

10-70-385-024 BI-PETRO INC  562

10-70-390-001 BI-PETRO INC  634

10-70-390-097 GIANTGAP INC  274

10-70-395-001 BI-PETRO INC  293

10-70-395-099 GIANTGAP INC  126

10-70-400-001 BI-PETRO INC  751

10-70-400-111 GIANTGAP INC  324

10-70-405-001 BI-PETRO INC  3,971

10-70-405-013 VANCE GREGORY & NANCY TRUST  136

10-70-405-014 BRUEGGEMAN ROBERT & KAREN LIVING TRUST  91

10-70-405-027 CRABTREE MARY LYNNE  174

10-70-405-031 THE JOSEPH W. DIVER TRUST  296

10-70-405-036 GLENGARRY OIL COMPANY  115

10-70-405-042 SI RESOURCES LLC  135

10-70-405-054 LAMBERT JUDY  135

10-70-405-073 TR11016 MINERAL LLC  168

10-70-405-085 ZOLA OIL COMPANY  81

10-70-405-087 GIANTGAP INC  1,714

10-70-405-130 JOY WILLIAM CHARITABLE TRUST  129

10-70-405-131 PERRINE WILLIAM & JOHN CO-TRST  129

10-70-410-001 BI-PETRO INC  899

10-70-410-003 BI-PETRO INC  324

10-70-410-004 GIANTGAP INC  388

10-70-410-005 BARR MICHAEL E  189

10-70-415-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,561

10-70-415-013 LOCKWOOD PATRICIA  140

10-70-415-090 GIANTGAP INC  674

10-70-420-001 BI-PETRO INC  710

10-70-420-002 SCHERMEN BRUCE W  170

10-70-420-003 LENZ JOAN LEE  170

10-70-420-004 BRENNECKE BARBARA ANN LEE  170

10-70-420-005 GIANTGAP INC  307

10-70-425-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,088

10-70-425-123 GIANTGAP INC  469

10-70-430-001 BI-PETRO INC  641

10-70-430-002 BI-PETRO INC  231

10-70-430-004 GIANTGAP INC  277

10-70-430-005 BARR MICHAEL E  135

10-70-435-001 BI-PETRO INC  988

10-70-435-005 BI-PETRO INC  178

10-70-435-008 CORBIN LISA LYNN  82

10-70-435-014 LOCKWOOD KAY  178

10-70-435-018 GIANTGAP INC  427

10-70-440-001 BI-PETRO INC  203

10-70-440-006 GIANTGAP INC  132

10-70-445-001 BI-PETRO INC  110

10-70-448-001 BI-PETRO INC  287



10-70-448-002 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  101

10-70-448-003 THE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH  101

10-70-448-008 GIANTGAP INC  181

10-70-450-001 BI-PETRO INC  253

10-70-450-003 WARD SHIRLEY  111

10-70-450-014 BI-PETRO INC  267

10-70-450-017 GIANTGAP INC  244

10-70-455-001 BI-PETRO INC  383

10-70-455-002 WARD SHIRLEY  100

10-70-455-010 GIANTGAP INC  165

10-70-460-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,346

10-70-460-024 HUNGATE DONALD JR  329

10-70-460-038 GIANTGAP INC  581

10-70-465-001 BI-PETRO INC  667

10-70-465-002 CITATION 2004 INVESTMENT LTD PARTNERSHIP  102

10-70-465-003 UNKNOWN INTEREST OWNER  233

10-70-475-001 BREHM OIL INC  229,575

10-70-475-002 CNX GAS CO LLC  892

10-70-475-003 BREHM INVESTMENT GROUP INC  7,139

10-70-475-007 STEVENS FRANCES I  9,370

10-70-475-009 CHAPMAN KAREN A  1,115

10-70-475-010 JONES NORMAN C  1,785

10-70-475-011 JONES MICHAEL H  1,785

10-70-475-013 REDELFS PEGGY L  6,693

10-70-475-014 TUCKER T MICHAEL  6,656

10-70-475-015 MCNAMARA KENNETH C  418

10-70-475-016 MCNAMARA PATRICIA K  418

10-70-475-017 MOEHLENBROCK MICHELLE KATHRYN  418

10-70-475-018 VOSS LYNN KATHRYN  418

10-70-475-019 WALLING MARGARET MCNAMARA  1,673

10-70-475-020 REID JAMES  744

10-70-475-021 LICHTY KATHRYN L  744

10-70-475-022 REID VAN ROBERT  744

10-70-475-023 HALEY JOHN H  1,115

10-70-475-024 HALEY ROBERT  1,115

10-70-475-025 ROCK RANDEL  744

10-70-475-026 ROCK REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  744

10-70-475-027 CHILDRENS FOUNDATION OF MID-AMERICA INC  558

10-70-475-028 CLARKSON WILLIAM ARTHUR JR  5,577

10-70-475-029 THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI  5,577

10-70-475-030 BATMAN MARY W  335

10-70-475-031 WEATHERFORD JOHN D  335

10-70-475-032 TUPPER CONSTANCE L  1,004

10-70-475-033 JONES STEPHEN C  669

10-70-475-034 JONES DOUGLAS D  669

10-70-475-035 WELLES HOPE J  669

10-70-475-036 COBB ROBERT C  167

10-70-475-037 HASSELLE CHRISTINE  167

10-70-475-038 DIETZ JOSEPHINE  1,785

10-70-475-039 NOEL THOMAS C III  595

10-70-475-040 NOEL STUART S  595

10-70-475-041 NOEL JACKSON J  595



10-70-475-042 COOPER CAROLINE N  892

10-70-475-043 NOEL EDWIN C  892

10-70-475-044 WILL MARGARET  84

10-70-475-045 WILL ELIZABETH SMITH  84

10-70-475-046 WILL JAMES  84

10-70-475-048 SHANNON JUDITH A REV TRUST  335

10-70-475-049 HEIDOLPH BARBARA  84

10-70-475-050 WATERS MARY  84

10-70-475-051 BUFE JOHN P JR  84

10-70-475-052 HARPER ARTHUR MURRY  837

10-70-475-054 KOLB PEGGY R  2,231

10-70-475-055 POWERS DONALD J  2,975

10-70-475-056 TRAIL MICHAEL ROBERT  1,487

10-70-475-057 HUTSON JOHN C  4,685

10-70-475-058 REID JILL S  3,346

10-70-475-059 BUNCH JANET L  3,346

10-70-475-060 DAVIS MARY KAYE  5,020

10-70-475-061 KLEIN LIVING TRUST  2,231

10-70-475-062 MIKUSCH MARY ANN  3,346

10-70-475-063 BARTON LAURIE  1,115

10-70-475-064 MISKELLY DAVID H  1,115

10-70-475-067 BOYS TOWN OF MISSOURI LLC  3,346

10-70-475-068 TATE MARK R REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  3,660

10-70-475-069 BREHM PREPARATORY SCHOOL FOUNDATION  3,660

10-70-475-070 TATE MASON R TRUST DTD 7/14/10  3,660

10-70-475-071 TATE MYLES R TRUST DTD 7/14/10  3,660

10-70-475-072 TATE JORDAN A TRUST 7/14/10  3,660

10-70-475-073 TATE MORGAN  TRUST DTD 7/14/10  3,660

10-70-475-074 HOUSEWORTH BRAD FOR LIFE  3,660

10-70-475-075 HAHN JOSEPH K FOR LIFE  3,660

10-70-475-076 NELSON JOYCE  3,660

10-70-475-077 TATE MARK R REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  10,981

10-70-475-078 DUMMERTH KURT D  279

10-70-475-079 DUMMERTH STEVEN A  279

10-70-475-080 OSTMANN SHERI L  279

10-70-475-081 VAN RONZELEN SANDRA A  279

10-70-475-082 SOUTHERN BRANDI  1,673

10-70-475-083 REEVES EDWARD  1,673

10-70-475-084 REED CARLA V  446

10-70-475-086 CONNOLLY KATHERINE H  418

10-70-475-088 SI RESOURCES LLC  865

10-70-475-089 WILL TERESA S  84

10-70-480-001 BI-PETRO INC  199,070

10-70-480-002 SHERMAN CLARENCE & HELEN  16,870

10-70-480-003 UNKNOWN INTEREST OWNER  77,121

10-70-485-001 BI-PETRO INC  77,072

10-70-485-002 GOECKNER ANNE J REVOCABLE TRUST  169

10-70-485-003 JOHNSON JOHN M  169

10-70-485-004 WARD TODD P TR & RITA WARD TR  759

10-70-485-005 DANIEL THOMAS W & CAROL B DANIEL CO-TRUSTEES  2,373

10-70-485-006 REESE JUDITH RENAULT  316

10-70-485-007 REESE RICHARD E  316



10-70-485-008 WOOLSTON NANCY ANNETTE  1,869

10-70-485-009 WOOLSTON SCOTT GILMORE JOSEPH  1,869

10-70-485-010 JOHN THOMAS CULPEPPER ESTATE  3,560

10-70-485-011 VALTER SHAWN J - TRUSTEE OF SHAWN J VALTER DTD 03/09/2007  2,658

10-70-485-012 VANDERVEER CONSTANCE  712

10-70-485-013 RUGGIERI KIMBERLY  356

10-70-485-014 GASS KELLY  356

10-70-485-015 SNEED JOHN C  506

10-70-485-016 BILLHYMER SUZANNE  158

10-70-485-017 RAPP ALLISON G  11,392

10-70-485-018 ENERLEX INC  312

10-70-485-019 EPPERSON JOHN STEPHEN  759

10-70-485-020 JACOBS MICHAEL A  311

10-70-485-021 JACOBS STEVEN W  311

10-70-485-022 MEADOWS ROBERT L  3,560

10-70-485-023 NELSON KATHY  338

10-70-485-024 RIEF FRANK J III  1,899

10-70-485-026 SALA LINDA  338

10-70-485-027 WANDLING HELEN L  158

10-70-485-028 WILLIAMS SADONIA & BARRY J REVOCABLE TRUST  935

10-70-485-029 RIEF EXA MAE  949

10-70-485-030 RIEF CHRISTOPHER  949

10-70-490-001 BI-PETRO INC  667

10-70-490-053 GIANTGAP INC  229

10-70-495-001 BI-PETRO INC  22,179

10-70-495-003 CROTHERS CAROL ANN  129

10-70-495-004 MURRAY CONNOR  723

10-70-495-005 MURRAY CONNOR  103

10-70-495-009 VANCE GREGORY & NANCY TRUST  413

10-70-495-010 HAZEL BURNS SCHOLARSHIP FUND  103

10-70-495-012 BI-PETRO INC  1,366

10-70-495-013 BLAIR OIL TRUST DTD 10-17-1994  87

10-70-495-026 CUNEO CHRIS  132

10-70-495-027 MOWINSKI DANIEL  132

10-70-495-029 CENTRALIA FOUNDATION MAIN PARISH  207

10-70-495-030 DARNELL LOYD G & SHARON  1,034

10-70-495-040 DENEEN DANIEL G  207

10-70-495-051 PICKERING MARY ELLEN  1,034

10-70-495-052 MENEGHIN LOUIS D  517

10-70-495-053 MENEGHIN RYAN  517

10-70-495-065 GRACE HAWKINS MARGARET  103

10-70-495-070 JONES CONNIE V  103

10-70-495-071 WILLIAM JOY CHARITABLE TRUST  310

10-70-495-072 LOYD CAROL ANN  103

10-70-495-075 MONTANA HISTORY FOUNDATION INC  148

10-70-495-078 PERRINE TRUST 850 II  310

10-70-495-082 ROBBINS JUDITH A  207

10-80-006-004 RUGER COAL COMPANY LLC  327

10-80-006-005 RUGER COAL COMPANY LLC  171

10-80-008-001 RUGER COAL COMPANY LLC  328

10-80-008-003 RUGER COAL COMPANY LLC  12,316

10-80-018-001 RUGER COAL COMPANY LLC  11,972



Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 517  1,871,363



TT04 SOUTH FLANNIGAN TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

13-08-100-005 LAMPLEY BEVERLY JEAN  36,436

13-10-300-008 RIENDEAU DANIEL ALAN  11,161

13-10-300-010 ZELLAR'S LLC  23,244

13-10-300-011 ZELLAR'S LLC  14,246

13-13-300-005 MITCHELL CHARLES C  4,294

13-13-300-008 SWAN DUSTIN & JAYCI  57,835

13-14-100-004 ROSS MONICA D  63,548

13-18-100-001 STOUT ROBBIE WAYNE & TENA SUE  42,040

13-18-200-008 SULLIVAN CARL L & SANDRA K  7,428

13-18-300-002 LAMPLEY BRANDON & AMY  63,420

13-70-010-001 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  2,000

13-70-015-001 BANKSTON CREEK LAND TRUST  180

13-70-020-001 BANKSTON CREEK LAND TRUST  100

13-70-025-001 BANKSTON CREEK LAND TRUST  146

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 14  326,078



TT05 CROUCH TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

02-21-200-011 WEBB DAVID & STACY  30,890

02-24-100-003 HARVEY JUDITH ANN & WILBERT C  42,474

02-24-300-003 JOHNSON GERALD DEAN  9,724

02-27-200-002 SMITH DWAYNE L  547

02-29-400-002 WEBB MELVIN & CATHY  78,447

02-32-100-007 RUBENACKER ROBERT R & JULIANA K  143,572

02-32-200-013 MCGILL JERROD  36,558

02-33-101-005 MUSSON ROBERT & LORI  3,476

02-33-101-007 RUBENACKER ALAN & JACKIE  1,924

02-33-153-004 RAPP ANDREA R  22,112

02-33-176-002 RUBENACKER ROGER L & ALAN L  2,356

02-34-400-004 ROESCH GARY P & DOROTHY  57,097

02-70-001-001 MID-STATES OIL LLC  2,058

02-70-001-007 LADD JERRY D  91

02-70-001-014 STICH MARY TRUSTEE  1,010

02-70-001-015 MASON DEREK H  162

02-70-001-017 DANIEL CONSULTING LLC  150

02-70-005-001 DICKEY KIMBERLY R TRUST  19,969

02-70-005-002 RUBENACKER ENTERPRISES LLC  7,737

02-70-005-003 RUBENACKER ENTERPRISES LLC  1,692

03-20-100-008 YARNELL KENNETH  8,703

03-70-025-001 L&N OIL LLC  667

03-70-025-003 GRAY BIRDIE R LMTD PRTNSHP III  257

03-70-035-001 L&N OIL LLC  13,076

03-70-035-002 JOHN R & KELLY BASNETT  1,276

03-70-035-003 GRAY BIRDIE R LMTD PRTNSHP III  15,949

03-70-045-001 L&N OIL LLC  150

03-70-055-001 L&N OIL LLC  1,389

03-70-055-002 POORMAN A J TRUST  407

03-70-060-001 L&N OIL LLC  737

03-70-060-003 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  102

03-70-060-005 POORMAN A J TRUST  254

03-70-065-001 L&N OIL LLC  593

03-70-065-003 GRAY BIRDIE R LMTD PRTNSHP III  364

03-70-070-001 L&N OIL LLC  1,338

03-70-070-003 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  188

03-70-070-004 POORMAN A J TRUST  469

03-70-075-001 L&N OIL LLC  706

03-70-075-003 NIERMAN STEVEN FREDERICK  217

03-70-080-001 L&N OIL LLC  1,146

03-70-080-013 RUBENACKER BROTHERS LLC  106

03-70-085-001 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  500

03-70-105-001 L&N OIL LLC  12,340

03-70-105-002 GRAY BIRDIE R LMTD PRTNSHP III  26,434

03-70-105-003 BASNETT JOHN R & KELLY J  1,322

03-70-105-004 BASNETT MARK GREG & CHERYL  529

03-70-105-005 LISTON STEVEN & KIMBERLY  264

05-06-400-003 WELLEN JOHN KEITH & DEBRA  75,085

05-07-100-005 BIRKNER DANIEL RAY  7,754



05-07-100-006 BIRKNER DANIEL RAY  133,432

05-09-100-006 RUBENACKER DENNIS L  50,226

05-09-100-007 RUBENACKER DENNIS L & MARSHA L & JULIE A RAWLS &  5,773

05-10-300-004 LUEKE TROY LEE  132,559

05-17-100-005 LUEKE WILLIAM JOHN TRUST & VICKI LYNN LUEKE TRUST  9,360

05-17-100-006 MUSSON ROBERT LEE & LORI LYNN  40,551

05-18-100-007 WELLEN KYLE & KENNETH WELLEN  16,839

05-20-200-001 FREY JAMES & MARY &  9,855

05-20-200-004 COLLINS DAVID R & KENDRA J  92,745

05-70-001-001 FRIEND OIL COMPANY  1,334

05-70-001-008 BIRKNER RONALD & CINDY  289

05-70-001-009 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER  87

05-70-001-012 HUMES ALBERTA  144

05-70-001-013 KEARNS GENEVIEVE  144

05-70-001-014 LADD JERRY D  130

05-70-001-017 SCHUSTER ELIZABETH  144

05-70-001-021 GROOME WILLIAM E &  87

05-70-001-022 MASON DEREK H  231

05-70-010-001 MID-STATES OIL LLC  667

05-70-010-032 RCPTX LTD  107

05-70-010-035 MASON DEREK H  259

05-80-004-010 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  15,176

05-80-005-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,216

05-80-005-005 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,330

05-80-005-015 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,212

05-80-006-009 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,082

05-80-006-010 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,940

05-80-006-011 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,991

05-80-006-012 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  3,164

05-80-006-013 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,128

05-80-006-014 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,939

05-80-006-015 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,678

05-80-006-017 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  6,248

05-80-006-018 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  5,167

05-80-006-020 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,297

05-80-006-021 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,610

05-80-006-022 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,067

05-80-006-023 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,263

05-80-007-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  977

05-80-007-002 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  1,364

05-80-007-003 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  2,213

05-80-007-006 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  3,856

05-80-007-008 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  4,878

05-80-007-017 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  999

05-80-008-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  4,522

05-80-008-016 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  4,842

05-80-008-017 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  4,602

05-80-008-018 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  4,666

05-80-009-001 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  10,409

05-80-009-014 WHITE OAK RESOURCES  3,647

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 99  1,232,814



TT06 SOUTH CROUCH TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

05-13-100-001 SKILLET FORK FARMS LTD  65,765

05-23-300-004 ERWIN JERRETT  44,794

05-26-400-002 MURDACH STEPHEN W  25,278

05-27-100-010 RUBENACKER ROGER L &  21,241

05-33-300-006 WAIER BRYAN K  93,104

05-34-100-004 HODGE MICHAEL D & DEE ANN  4,260

05-35-200-008 SHREVE KEVIN R & PENELOPE J  55,197

05-36-400-001 KELLY & THE COLONEL & TRAME JOINT TENANCY REVOCABLE TRUST  188

05-70-015-001 BUSBY ENERGY CO  10,759

05-70-015-002 MORRIS JOSEPH M TRUST  2,445

05-70-015-003 MORRIS JOSEPH M  802

05-70-015-004 MORRIS DONALD WAYNE  815

05-70-015-005 MORRIS DONALD WAYNE  267

05-70-015-006 SMITH DOROTHY  815

05-70-015-007 SMITH DOROTHY L  267

05-70-015-008 WEBB FLOSSIE  815

05-70-015-009 WEBB FLOSSIE I  267

05-70-015-010 BUSBY TRUST 101 U/D/A 10/25/17  928

05-70-020-001 DUNCAN OIL CO  500

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 19  328,507



TT07 MCLEANSBORO TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

08-01-200-002 KELLY & THE COLONEL & TRAME JOINT TENANCY REVOCABLE TRUST  3,664

08-03-100-003 WILLIAMS JOHNNY L  45,437

08-04-200-002 FREY FRANKIE J & DAYNA LEE  43,214

08-04-400-024 BURKE JASON  66,549

08-06-100-023 DREW RICHARD D & JULIE J  32,276

08-06-300-011 HAMILTON COUNTY COAL LLC  10,683

08-06-300-012 ZACHMAN GARY  16,482

08-08-100-003 MITSDARFFER CHAD  42,636

08-09-433-004 WARREN DWIGHT A  10,683

08-09-434-001 LITTLE TEDDY  8,706

08-09-477-003 SMITH VERA J  29,138

08-09-477-004 MIDDENDORF TERRANCE & JESSICA  2,465

08-09-482-005 PENNINGTON GARY & VIRGINIA  6,685

08-09-482-006 LITTLE TEDDY  11,257

08-10-200-009 BIRKNER AIMEE  58,561

08-10-301-003 H AND H PROPERTIES I LLC  27,148

08-10-327-001 FLANNIGAN BARRY R & PAMELA J  45,253

08-10-351-005 COX DONALD & RHONDA  13,605

08-10-353-003 CHAPMAN JOHN R TRUSTEE OF  9,636

08-10-358-001 CITY OF MCLEANSBORO  2,726

08-10-362-010 CASTRO CARLOS & NICHOL  1,452

08-10-380-006 STORMENT JOYCE LEA & CATHY MICHELLE VENTRESS  27,268

08-10-451-001 DOWNEN JEREMY  2,626

08-10-452-002 GRAVES STEVEN  884

08-10-454-001 BROWN SANDEE & JOSHUA CAMPBELL  1,105

08-10-455-005 OLBERDING THOMAS J & BILLEE M  32,842

08-10-458-004 WINKLEMAN JONATHAN & AMANDA  16,442

08-10-458-006 HOPPER KELLI (BEAL)  18,092

08-10-463-002 DURBIN PATRICK & KIM  1,300

08-10-464-001 MCKENZIE KAY L & MEAGAN GREENWOOD  1,418

08-12-400-003 GRIESBAUM JACOB  1,142

08-14-200-001 BIRKNER NATHAN A & AMANDA N  34,228

08-14-400-001 BIRKNER NATHAN A & AMANDA N  22,744

08-15-106-012 JOHNSON DERECK L & BRITTNEY L  28,779

08-15-110-012 LILLY HISTORIC PROPERTIES LLC  11,396

08-15-110-013 2016 JACK MARVIN ATCHISON JR & KATHRYN ANN ATCHISON  21,556

08-15-112-006 JOHNSON RODNEY  926

08-15-114-004 MELTON JAMES H & CONNIE  22,569

08-15-127-003 WOODRUFF PHILLIP S LIVING TRST  8,506

08-15-136-003 MORRIS JAMES D & ANGELA K  11,767

08-15-152-011 FERRELL HOSPITAL COMMUNITY FOUNDATION  56,970

08-15-161-004 RUSSELL L CORPORATION  175,574

08-15-161-007 P FULKERSON LLC & LHB PROPERTIES LLC & BB MURRAY LLC &  174,033

08-15-176-019 ANSELMENT LUCAS & BREANNE  532

08-15-177-013 HUFF BILLIE JEAN  9,303

08-15-180-002 MAULDING WADE  0

08-15-201-004 CASTEEL FRANK & BETTY CASTEEL  16,508

08-15-205-001 HOBER JOHN  19,013

08-15-226-002 CROSS BRADLEY KENT & MARILYN ANN  91,852



08-15-253-004 WELLS DEBRA  5,212

08-15-254-012 HANKS AARON & LINDSAY  97,901

08-15-304-010 CITY OF MCLEANSBORO  4,563

08-15-308-012 HOLLOMAN LAURA  5,942

08-15-312-002 HEALY MATTHEW K & LISA L  759

08-15-314-004 PEGGRAM RICK L SR  5,563

08-15-317-005 MINDER GERALD W & VIRGINIA E  5,862

08-15-333-010 MCLEANSBORO PROPERTIES LP  170,340

08-15-352-005 WOODROW KATHRYNE E REV TRUST  86,092

08-15-376-004 HARRE JOE MICHAEL  64,895

08-15-400-025 PROJECT DG OWNER 1 LLC  635,518

08-15-476-003 BIRKNER NATHAN A  8,886

08-16-155-006 BIGGERSTAFF BROOKE N  2,005

08-16-164-002 BROWN KEITH MICHAEL & THOMAS WAYNE MORRIS &  23,319

08-16-204-016 SCATTONE JOHN V  1,171

08-16-204-017 SCATTONE JOHN V  5,424

08-16-204-018 SCATTONE JOHN V  7,462

08-16-204-019 SCATTONE JOHN V  6,662

08-16-204-020 SCATTONE JOHN V  2,342

08-16-204-021 SCATTONE JOHN V  7,857

08-16-231-004 VAUGHAN RHET & ELIZABETH  34,522

08-16-251-002 MEAD DREXEL  1,804

08-16-254-009 THOMPSON SHEILA R  10,924

08-16-280-003 LITTLE ADAM & TARA  8,555

08-16-281-010 LASSWELL RHONDA A  8,368

08-16-351-002 VAUGHAN LANDON K  63,351

08-16-401-005 FAIRVIEW ESTATES LTD PARTNERSH  95,473

08-16-479-014 CRUSE TONYJA  17,480

08-17-300-013 GHOLSON JAMES T & JACQUELINE  38,365

08-17-426-001 BYBEE CHARLES R JR  20,345

08-18-200-007 KELLEY JESSE D  42,769

08-21-101-005 MCMAHON GARY & MARY  84,378

08-22-176-032 NEWMAN BOB D & MARY J  17,813

08-22-176-033 CRADDOCK JASON T & ASPEN A  1,848

08-22-251-012 CASTRO CARLOS & NICHOL  1,300

08-22-251-013 WIGGIN SANDRA  1,300

08-22-251-014 WIGGIN SANDRA  1,300

08-22-251-026 WEBB COLE & SAVANNAH  58,360

08-22-253-008 CASTRO CARLOS & NICHOL  1,612

08-22-253-009 CASTRO CARLOS & NICHOL  1,612

08-22-327-015 BIGGERSTAFF JOHN A & IRENE K  33,198

08-23-300-005 RAGAN CHRIS L  52,964

08-24-100-010 SANDERS GARY D  9,376

08-24-200-010 RAGAN KELL A & KAITLIN J  76,002

08-24-300-012 ALLEN DOROTHY JUNE  4,574

08-24-300-013 ALLEN AARON  523

08-26-100-010 ABBOTT DARRIN JACOB & STEPHANY L  3,988

08-26-100-011 ABBOTT DANIEL JOE  1,615

08-26-400-004 MORRIS BRADLEY K  16,083

08-26-400-005 MORRIS BRADLEY K & B KAY CAMPBELL & BARRY C MORRIS  4,143

08-27-400-011 MILLER GLENN A LIVING TRUST & KARIN D MILLER LIVING TRUST  32,446

08-28-100-004 BUFFALO TOWN LLC  186



08-29-100-006 DOWNEN ALAN C & LYNN E  7,950

08-29-100-007 MCNEIL SHANE & JAMIE N  37

08-30-200-005 WELLEN BRIAN & KELLY  3,448

08-30-200-006 WELLEN TYLER L & CALLIE RATLEY MORGAN  283

08-32-100-003 HALL CHRISTOPHER L  37,646

08-32-400-006 WOOLRIDGE AARON & CASSIE  40,453

08-33-200-002 LINCOLN LAWSON LLC  4,078

08-34-226-002 MUSGRAVE AARON B & JO ANN  13,776

08-34-252-003 MILLER KARIN D LIVING TRUST  24,773

08-34-400-006 NOLES LARRY GENE & SANDRA KAY  33,064

08-34-400-007 MILLER KARIN D LIVING TRUST  723

08-35-100-006 BECKER STEVEN R & LINDA K  8,584

08-35-100-007 HALL'S SAWMILL INC  18,854

08-35-300-008 MILLER KARIN D LIVING TRUST  631

08-70-001-001 OELZE EQUIPMENT CO LLC  2,001

08-70-001-020 SUSPENSE ROYALTY  274

08-70-001-021 SARNES TAMMY S  89

08-70-001-022 FRENCH DENEEN  89

08-70-001-053 FRIEL RANDALL K  89

08-70-001-054 FRIEL RICKEY L  89

08-70-005-001 OELZE EQUIPMENT CO LLC  3,335

08-70-010-001 TRIANGLE RESOURCES INC  500

08-70-015-001 TRIANGLE RESOURCES INC  667

08-70-050-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  534

08-70-050-003 UPCRAFT JOHN  112

08-70-060-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,334

08-70-060-003 CARAWAY STANLEY B  214

08-70-060-005 CROW THOMAS L  214

08-70-060-035 MORRIS JOSEPH M  178

08-70-060-036 SWARTZ ROGER S & DEBRA L  190

08-70-060-041 3SSS, LLC  95

08-70-060-042 BANKSTON CREEK LAND TRUST  95

08-70-065-001 BI-PETRO INC  500

08-70-065-006 GUYNN JAMES DAVID  181

08-70-065-007 SHOUPE MARY ANNE  181

08-70-070-001 WOOD ENERGY INC  28,644

08-70-070-002 CVJ ROYALTY LLC  3,645

08-70-070-003 WOODDALE FARM LLC  9,374

08-70-070-004 PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY  7,811

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 140  3,446,718



TT08 TWIGG TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

11-05-300-008 HARMON DAVID G JR & MICHELLE L  27,703

11-06-100-002 SCHROEDER CLETUS H & CELTUS G  26,667

11-06-200-005 BOWERS CHRISTOPHER R & NICOLE  23,726

11-07-400-002 BEACHY NATHAN J & ESTHER  168,296

11-13-100-015 KNIGHT NICHOLAS D  41,070

11-13-300-013 MUEHLENBEIN GREG G & VICKIE J  2,906

11-13-300-015 MCPEAK JOHN "SAM" &  5,047

11-13-300-016 MCPEAK JOHN "SAM" &  3,523

11-13-400-021 BARKER STEPHEN E & SHERYL A  7,975

11-13-451-001 BARKER STEPHEN E & SHERYL A  2,685

11-13-452-002 BARKER SHANE  7,417

11-16-400-006 MILLER GLENN A LIVING TRUST &  13,698

11-17-300-010 MILLER ERVIN F & JOANNA A  25,134

11-17-300-011 DALE AMISH CHURCH OUTREACH TRUST  10,399

11-18-200-006 DIENER AMOS & ESTHER FERN  66,436

11-20-100-003 BEACHY NORMAN S & LAURA  12,961

11-20-200-011 BEACHY NORMAN S & LAURA  4,022

11-21-200-002 HENDERSON RICKY D & SHERRY A  18,798

11-21-400-002 MILLER KARIN D LIVING TRUST  12,936

11-22-100-002 MILLER FREEMAN B & ERVIN F MILLER  5,373

11-24-100-012 KANIK ANDREW & DEANNA KANIK  54,863

11-24-100-014 ROUNTREE GLENN HAROLD & MARY ELLEN ROUNTREE  20,722

11-24-100-015 KANIK ANDREW & BRITTANY A  523

11-24-204-002 HENDERSON BRYAN & STACY  1,865

11-24-204-003 HENDERSON BRYAN  36,603

11-24-251-008 SHELTON EDDIE & LINDA L  33,199

11-29-100-004 HERTZ JANET D VAUGHAN  4,482

11-29-100-010 WERLE VICTORIA L  13,329

11-29-100-011 BABICH DANIEL  3,917

11-30-300-004 SCHLABACH ELI F & REBECCA E  10,013

11-30-300-006 SCHLABACH ELI F & REBECCA E  14,893

11-31-100-001 MILLER WILLIAM H & LEANNA E  62,661

11-31-100-002 CHUPP JOSEPH A & SARAH M  48,482

11-31-200-008 MATTINGLEY MORGAN D III  9,132

11-31-400-008 FRENCH GREGORY W  29,323

11-32-200-004 LAUNIUS LARRY F & ELSIE  2,036

11-35-200-007 FECHTER ROBERT L  29,390

11-70-001-016 OGLESBY KATHARINE L  120

11-70-001-019 3K & M ROYALTY  120

11-70-001-021 BI-PETRO INC  584

11-70-005-032 BI-PETRO INC  253

11-70-010-001 BREHM OIL  667

11-70-015-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  500

11-70-020-001 ELLIOTT OIL PRODUCTION  667

11-70-020-002 WILLIAMS JOHN C  279

11-70-025-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  14,099

11-70-025-002 MASSEY VIRGINIA &  201

11-70-025-003 ARONSON HEATHER E  541

11-70-025-004 PARKS CHARLES R  361



11-70-025-005 ANDERSON JAMES E II  361

11-70-025-006 RCPTX LTD  134

11-70-025-007 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  144

11-70-025-018 CALLENDER HOLLY ANN  541

11-70-025-026 DARBY MARY ANN  201

11-70-025-047 HAMILTON FANNIE  144

11-70-025-053 HEDGES JERRI BETH  134

11-70-025-067 KINNEY JOHN ROBERT II TRUST  1,392

11-70-025-079 MILLER JENNIE  2,509

11-70-025-089 OVERTURF BRENDA KAY  134

11-70-025-091 HAYWOOD MINERALS LTD. #1  109

11-70-025-092 RANDOLPH ROBERT A  95

11-70-025-096 RITCHEY DANNY RAY  166

11-70-025-101 RUSSELL E HEIRS  145

11-70-025-102 ROIL, LLC  145

11-70-025-103 RUSSELL PATRICIA ANN  144

11-70-025-125 WOOLDRIDGE JOHN TESTAMENTARY FAMILY TRUST DTD FEB 09 2021  118

11-70-025-143 COUCH JOHN W  101

11-70-025-144 GRUBB KARL R  101

11-70-025-154 HOUSE ROBERT CARL  201

11-70-030-001 FOX OIL LLC  11,789

11-70-030-002 ELLIS JAMES A  273

11-70-030-003 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  546

11-70-030-004 HALL ROBERT II & MARILYN F TRS  136

11-70-030-005 EADES SUSAN  136

11-70-030-006 HALL JAMES T  273

11-70-030-007 NEBELSKI CAROLE P FITZGERRELL  546

11-70-030-008 FITZGERRELL DANIEL J  546

11-70-030-009 DOUGLASS HAROLD R  273

11-70-030-010 DOUGLASS FRANK L  273

11-70-030-011 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  1,441

11-70-030-012 LIL WITCH LLC  1,981

11-70-030-013 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  2,866

11-70-030-014 KELSEY JANET E  262

11-70-030-015 FOX OIL LLC  273

11-70-030-016 SCHILLING RICHARD J TRUST  273

11-70-030-018 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  273

11-70-030-019 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  2,183

11-70-030-025 AS-IS PROPERTIES LTD  273

11-70-030-026 SI RESOURCES LLC  273

11-70-040-020 LOEB HERMAN L LLC  667

11-70-130-001 FOX OIL LLC  613

11-70-140-222 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-140-226 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-140-236 MARTIN CARL B JR & MARTIN MARTHA JANE & MITCHELL JANET KING  150

11-70-140-237 BI-PETRO INC  688

11-70-145-029 CANTWELL C BRADFORD FAMILY TRUST  101

11-70-145-098 JOHNSON DIXIE  2,278

11-70-145-110 KINCAID AARON  2,392

11-70-145-124 MILEY JOHN D JR  93

11-70-145-125 GROOME WILLIAM E &  93

11-70-145-137 OGLESBY KATHARINE L  2,290



11-70-145-143 PADGETT MERLE ELIZABETH  93

11-70-145-149 SIEGFRIED R H INC  89

11-70-145-151 RAULSTON RANDALL G  109

11-70-145-188 WHEATON BILLY J  618

11-70-145-189 WHEATON BILLY & REBECCA  1,065

11-70-145-200 WILLOWBROOK RESOURCES INC  750

11-70-145-223 BI-PETRO INC  835

11-70-145-224 BI-PETRO INC  1,670

11-70-145-225 BI-PETRO INC  835

11-70-145-226 BI-PETRO INC  835

11-70-145-227 BI-PETRO INC  1,670

11-70-145-229 BI-PETRO INC  835

11-70-145-230 BI-PETRO INC  1,670

11-70-145-235 BI-PETRO INC  992

11-70-145-237 MARTIN CARL B JR & MARTIN MARTHA JANE & MITCHELL JANET KING  1,670

11-70-145-238 BI-PETRO INC  13,884

11-70-145-239 BI-PETRO INC  835

11-70-145-240 BI-PETRO INC  992

11-70-145-247 KIRBY JANE  1,139

11-70-145-248 PETRO DONNA  1,139

11-70-145-264 SULLIVAN ROBERT J TRUST NO 1  104

11-70-145-265 SULLIVAN MARTIN F  104

11-70-150-003 LANKFORD KENNETH L  180

11-70-150-004 UNKNOWN INTEREST OWNER  1,437

11-70-150-005 BI-PETRO INC  458

11-70-150-006 SEMINOLE INVESTMENTS CORPORATION  229

11-70-150-007 BI-PETRO INC  229

11-70-150-008 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-009 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-010 BI-PETRO INC  229

11-70-150-011 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-012 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-013 MARTIN CARL B JR & MARTIN MARTHA JANE & MITCHELL JANET KING  229

11-70-150-014 FRIEND JERRY E ESTATE  229

11-70-150-015 BI-PETRO INC  1,403

11-70-150-016 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-017 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-150-018 BI-PETRO INC  90

11-70-150-019 LOEB HERMAN L LLC  90

11-70-155-018 BRIGGS NIKKI JO FRYER  90

11-70-155-019 BROWN CADIJAH J  87

11-70-155-021 BROWN KEVIN BRADFORD  87

11-70-155-023 BROWN ROSS ALLEN  87

11-70-155-028 CANTWELL C BRADFORD FAMILY TRUST  210

11-70-155-029 RUSSELL T RUDY LTD  130

11-70-155-070 GHOLSON JEROME B  127

11-70-155-107 BARRON U KIDD PROPERTIES LLC  135

11-70-155-108 KINCAID AARON  1,853

11-70-155-116 COMPASS OIL & GAS LP  130

11-70-155-122 MILEY JOHN D JR  192

11-70-155-123 MILEY NORMA B  192

11-70-155-140 PADGETT MERLE ELIZABETH  192



11-70-155-146 SIEGFRIED R H INC  184

11-70-155-147 RAULSTON OLLIE DOAK JR  150

11-70-155-148 RAULSTON RANDALL G  224

11-70-155-185 WHEATON BILLY J  1,277

11-70-155-186 WHEATON BILLY J & REBECCA L  2,201

11-70-155-197 WILLOWBROOK RESOURCES INC  1,550

11-70-155-214 BUSH KIM  127

11-70-155-221 BI-PETRO INC  1,761

11-70-155-222 SEMINOLE INVESTMENTS CORPORATION  1,174

11-70-155-223 BI-PETRO INC  1,174

11-70-155-224 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-225 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-227 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-232 BI-PETRO INC  1,174

11-70-155-233 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-234 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-236 MARTIN CARL B JR & MARTIN MARTHA JANE & MITCHELL JANET KING  1,174

11-70-155-237 BI-PETRO INC  8,216

11-70-155-238 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-239 BI-PETRO INC  587

11-70-155-261 SULLIVAN ROBERT J TRUST NO 1  215

11-70-155-262 SULLIVAN MARTIN F  215

11-70-160-007 LANKFORD KENNETH L  2,454

11-70-160-009 LASSWELL RICHARD E  18,695

11-70-160-010 BI-PETRO INC  6,257

11-70-160-011 SEMINOLE INVESTMENTS CORPORATION  3,129

11-70-160-012 BI-PETRO INC  3,129

11-70-160-013 BI-PETRO INC  3,129

11-70-160-014 BI-PETRO INC  1,564

11-70-160-015 BI-PETRO INC  1,564

11-70-160-016 BI-PETRO INC  1,564

11-70-160-017 BI-PETRO INC  1,369

11-70-160-018 MARTIN CARL B JR & MARTIN MARTHA JANE & MITCHELL JANET KING  3,129

11-70-160-019 BI-PETRO INC  19,162

11-70-160-020 FRIEND JASON E  3,129

11-70-160-021 BI-PETRO INC  1,564

11-70-160-022 BI-PETRO INC  1,369

11-70-160-023 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  467

11-70-160-024 SI VENTURES LLC  467

11-70-160-025 BI-PETRO INC  1,227

11-70-160-026 LOEB HERMAN L LLC  1,227

11-70-170-001 MAXIM OIL LLC  667

11-70-170-003 JONES MARY MULLIGAN  150

11-70-170-019 SMITH SUE  114

11-70-170-020 WALTON ROBYN MARIE  114

11-70-170-021 DEEN WAYNE E REVOCABLE LIVING  137

11-70-180-001 BREHM OIL INC  20,014

11-70-180-002 PINKHAM HEATHER NAYLOR  87

11-70-180-009 FERGUSON NANCY  130

11-70-180-010 LOCKHART SANDRA  130

11-70-180-011 ESON JOYCE  130

11-70-180-012 CRALLEY DENNIS  130



11-70-180-013 CRALLEY LAWRENCE  130

11-70-180-014 CHRONISTER KELLY  109

11-70-180-015 SHEPLER STACY  109

11-70-180-017 PACE JUANITA  217

11-70-180-018 OBRIEN GERALDINE CRALLEY  652

11-70-180-019 COX ALEXANDER J JR  203

11-70-180-032 KESSEL KENNETH FOR LIFE  174

11-70-180-033 GAVIN THADDEUS  104

11-70-180-034 GAVIN JOHN  104

11-70-180-035 CHRISTIE GEORGE D  104

11-70-180-036 WILLIAMS LISA RENEE  106

11-70-180-037 COX ELIZABETH ELLEN  1,089

11-70-180-038 HUGHES TRACY L  501

11-70-180-039 HUGHES GLEN J  501

11-70-180-040 GIBBONS BRENDA  1,197

11-70-180-041 MICHILLI DONNA  1,304

11-70-180-042 TATE MARK R REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  304

11-70-180-043 BREHM PREPARATORY SCHOOL FOUNDATION  304

11-70-180-044 TATE MASON R TRUST DTD 7/14/10  304

11-70-180-045 TATE MYLES R TRUST DTD 7/14/10  304

11-70-180-046 TATE JORDAN A TRUST 7/14/10  304

11-70-180-047 TATE MORGAN  TRUST DTD 7/14/10  304

11-70-180-048 HOUSEWORTH BRAD FOR LIFE  304

11-70-180-049 HAHN JOSEPH K FOR LIFE  304

11-70-180-050 NELSON JOYCE  304

11-70-180-051 TATE MARK R REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  608

11-70-180-057 CRALLEY MARTIN  81

11-70-180-058 MILLER DEANNA  163

11-70-180-059 MOSTAJO TERI G  163

11-70-180-060 NELSON CAROL RAE  81

11-70-185-001 BLACKRIDGE IL CARBONATE PRT I  2,751

11-70-185-002 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  571

11-70-185-003 VAN FOSSAN OIL & LAND TRUST  313

11-70-185-004 BOND OBE O OR PHYLLIS BOND  481

11-70-185-011 EASTLAND OIL COMPANY  245

11-70-185-016 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  408

11-70-190-001 BLACKRIDGE IL CARBONATE PRT I  667

11-70-190-002 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  241

11-70-190-003 VAN FOSSAN OIL & LAND TRUST  132

11-70-190-006 BOND OBE O R  203

11-70-190-010 EASTLAND OIL COMPANY  103

11-70-190-014 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  172

11-70-200-001 VAUGHAN SC OIL PRODUCTION COMPANY  667

11-70-200-005 JOHNSON JAMES H & CHARLOTTE  107

11-70-205-001 FOX OIL LLC  500

11-70-210-001 FOX OIL LLC  6,301

11-70-210-002 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  869

11-70-210-006 STALEY CHRISTOPHER  199

11-70-210-011 JOHNSON DANIEL  100

11-70-210-012 GRAHAM RONNIE JOE  179

11-70-210-013 MOSIER ROBIN  199

11-70-210-014 ELDER OLIVER TR UW RUTH ELDER  120



11-70-210-017 AYDT SHIRLEY HEIRS  100

11-70-210-018 SATTERFIELD BETTY LOU  133

11-70-210-019 DAVIS JAMES H JR  299

11-70-210-020 JOHNSON DEWAIN  100

11-70-210-022 ELDER ROBERT TR UW RUTH ELDER  120

11-70-210-023 HARMON JOHN F JR DAUGHTERS TRUST  359

11-70-210-024 BRUEGGEMAN ROBERT & KAREN LIVING TRUST  299

11-70-210-026 KELSAY JANET E  158

11-70-210-028 ROC ENTERPRISES LLC  133

11-70-210-029 MURPHY ROGER W & NAOMI R  672

11-70-210-030 OSBORN VELMA SHARON  133

11-70-210-042 BRUEGGEMAN ROBERT & KAREN LIVING TRUST  262

11-70-210-093 SCHNEPPER LINDA SUE  224

11-70-210-094 MURPHY ROGER WAYNE  224

11-70-210-095 GILL CHERYL ANN  224

11-70-215-001 BREHM OIL INC  1,334

11-70-220-001 BI-PETRO INC  667

11-70-220-013 THE ALLAR COMPANY  116

11-70-230-001 FOX OIL LLC  3,247

11-70-230-002 IRVIN LAURA ROSE  1,022

11-70-230-005 GALLAGHER MARY E LLC  86

11-70-230-006 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  601

11-70-245-001 FOX OIL LLC  667

11-70-245-002 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  251

11-70-245-009 EASTLAND OIL COMPANY  108

11-70-245-011 NOBLE ROYALTIES INC  180

11-70-255-001 FOX OIL LLC  10,755

11-70-255-002 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  2,276

11-70-255-003 MITCHELL JOHN R & ELEANOR R  455

11-70-255-004 CARTMILL SUE W  142

11-70-255-005 MURCHISON ANNE ANDREWS  569

11-70-255-006 MCGINLEY J.R. JR INVESTMENT TRUST  285

11-70-255-007 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  1,992

11-70-255-008 MCGINLEY PATRICK A MINERALS LLC  285

11-70-255-009 CENTRALIA FOUNDATION MAIN PARISH  285

11-70-260-001 FOX OIL LLC  667

11-70-260-002 BOND OBE & PHYLLIS  85

11-70-265-001 FOX OIL LLC  631

11-70-270-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  3,519

11-70-270-002 ANDERSON JAMES E II  95

11-70-270-004 CALLENDER HOLLY ANN  143

11-70-270-008 KINNEY JOHN ROBERT II TRUST  367

11-70-270-012 MILLER JENNIE  661

11-70-270-013 ARONSON HEATHER E  143

11-70-270-016 PARKS CHARLES R  95

11-70-270-199 CVJ ROYALTY LLC  146

11-70-275-001 MAXIM OIL LLC  667

11-70-275-005 CLARK SANDRA LEE  81

11-70-275-006 JONES MARY MULLIGAN  142

11-70-275-011 DIAL AARON  81

11-70-300-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,308

11-70-300-030 BJD FAMILY PARTNERS, LTD  172



11-70-300-036 GIANTGAP INC  564

11-70-305-001 BI-PETRO INC  244

11-70-305-012 GIANTGAP INC  106

11-70-310-001 BI-PETRO INC  87

11-70-315-001 BI-PETRO INC  366

11-70-315-003 WALTON ROBYN MARIE  102

11-70-315-004 GIANTGAP INC  158

11-70-315-005 ROC ENTERPRISES LLC  102

11-70-320-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,482

11-70-320-018 GIANTGAP INC  640

11-70-320-019 HAMMELL JOHN C, JR FAM TR  267

11-70-320-020 KARAGEORGE JANE HAMMELL REV TR  267

11-70-330-001 BI-PETRO INC  1,223

11-70-330-004 GLENGARRY OIL COMPANY  220

11-70-330-005 MITCHELL JOHN R & ELEANOR R  330

11-70-330-008 GIANTGAP INC  528

11-70-335-001 BI-PETRO INC  902

11-70-335-002 BI-PETRO INC  84

11-70-335-027 GIANTGAP INC  389

11-70-340-001 BI-PETRO INC  933

11-70-340-002 BI-PETRO INC  144

11-70-340-003 HALL THOMAS W & DEBORAH JEAN  168

11-70-340-005 BROTHERTON DONNA K  192

11-70-340-009 GIANTGAP INC  402

11-70-345-001 BI-PETRO INC  95

11-70-345-002 MCPEAK JOHN A  99

11-70-345-029 GIANTGAP INC  83

11-70-350-212 BI-PETRO INC  150

11-70-350-224 BI-PETRO INC  254

11-70-360-001 BI-PETRO INC  2,896

11-70-360-013 VOLLINTINE LEONA STANFORD TRST  140

11-70-360-023 KRUG KIRK  82

11-70-360-046 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  82

11-70-360-087 GIANTGAP INC  790

11-70-360-110 CARTWRIGHT CEMETERY TRUSTEES  81

11-70-365-001 BLACKRIDGE IL CARBONATE PRT I  667

11-70-370-001 FOX OIL LLC  500

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 346  1,164,190



TT09 SOUTH TWIGG TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

14-01-400-001 WELLEN FRANK  15,387

14-03-200-001 KNIGHT DALTON E & MARGARET A REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  8,162

14-04-352-006 HUFFSTUTLER MARVIN L & GLORIA  1,116

14-05-100-007 LAUNIUS LUCAS F  22,473

14-06-200-003 MCKINNIES ANNA MAE  32,856

14-08-100-008 WOOLDRIDGE JOHN TESTAMENTARY FAMILY TRUST  4,188

14-08-100-009 GRISWOLD CHARLES GRAY III & SARA A  366

14-08-200-002 GRAY WILLIAM HENRY JR & JAIME  56,003

14-18-300-004 BIRD DOG LAND COMPANY LLC  161

14-18-400-005 COTTER THOMAS E & DEBORAH  1,126

14-70-001-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  500

14-70-005-001 RUSSELL LELAN JR  667

14-70-005-007 BREHM INVESTMENT GROUP INC  83

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 13  143,088



TT10 BEAVER CREEK TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

06-12-100-008 WELCH JACOB DON & SARAH L  107,772

06-12-400-008 THOMAS JEFF & JULIE  5,850

06-12-400-009 THOMAS LUKE M & BRIANNA J  43,159

06-13-400-001 REEVER HEIRS  19,473

06-16-200-005 PIERCE CHRISTIAN LEE & ALICIA JO  29,564

06-16-300-006 LUEKE TROY L & KIMBERLY J  69,227

06-17-400-002 NEAL BRIAN D & MITZI D  43,347

06-19-300-009 BIRKNER DANIEL R  6,059

06-19-300-010 KESSLER THOMAS J & LINDSEY K  57,054

06-21-200-001 WOODROW FARMS PARTNERSHIP  7,242

06-21-200-003 WOODROW KELLY D & SHELLEY M  91,728

06-27-200-005 WOODROW KELLY D & SHELLEY M  1,191

06-28-400-005 MAULDING CLYDE D HEIRS & MARY FRANCIS MAULDING YORK HEIRS &  1,865

06-30-200-005 WEBB GARRETT L & MARTY D WEBB  36,344

06-30-200-006 WELCH DAVID C & CONSTANCE E  8,497

06-30-300-005 CHAPMAN JOHN R  2,577

06-30-300-006 CHAPMAN JAMES LEVI  15,775

06-70-001-001 BREHM OIL  194

06-70-005-001 BREHM OIL  133

06-70-010-001 BREHM OIL  119

06-70-015-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  2,186

06-70-015-002 BUSBY TRUST 101 U/D/A 10/25/17  194

06-70-015-003 CVJ ROYALTY LLC  109

06-70-015-005 HERR ROBERT C III  184

06-70-015-006 ENFIELD LODGE 677 AF & AM  464

06-70-035-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  3,354

06-70-035-002 SPRADLEY SUSAN  501

06-70-035-003 MAXEY CHARLES L III  501

06-70-035-004 BROWN JANE R  501

06-70-035-005 KOCH OIL COMPANY  82

06-70-035-006 BECKER MAE  329

06-70-035-007 BUSBY TRUST 101 U/D/A 10/25/17  164

06-70-035-008 HERR ROBERT C, III  164

06-70-035-009 SILVERADO OIL & GAS, LLP  114

06-70-040-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  580

06-70-040-009 REID LOUISE B  88

06-70-055-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  195

06-70-090-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  336

06-70-095-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  821

06-70-095-002 DUNCAN OIL PROP INC - AGENT  96

06-70-095-004 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  124

06-70-095-009 FLANNIGAN LOY  96

06-70-095-010 FLANNIGAN LOY  165

06-70-095-011 COLLINS DORIS L TROTTER  165

06-70-100-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  2,700

06-70-100-005 WPB FARMS LLC  630

06-70-100-007 PORTER DIANA EDSON  630

06-70-100-011 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  654

06-70-105-001 TOUCHSTONE ENERGY LLC  410



06-70-110-002 WPB FARMS  678

06-70-110-003 PORTER DIANA EDSON  678

06-70-115-001 THOMAS OIL LLC  667

06-70-115-002 KANIK ANTHONY TRUSTEE OF  96

06-70-120-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  791

06-70-120-020 FOLEY EFFIE  120

06-70-125-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  588

06-70-125-011 PRIZE ENERGY RESOURCES INC  289

06-70-130-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  364

06-70-135-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  589

06-70-140-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  283

06-70-140-013 PRIZE ENERGY RESOURCES INC  140

06-70-145-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  547

06-70-150-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  625

06-70-155-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  392

06-70-160-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  275

06-70-165-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  497

06-70-165-022 ZOZO ACQUISITIONS LLC  245

06-70-170-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  149

06-70-175-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  143

06-70-180-001 BARGER ENGINEERING INC  482

06-70-185-001 WATO OIL COMPANY LLC  667

06-70-185-003 ATTAYEK SUSAN  328

06-70-185-004 BONHAM BEN BERRY  109

06-70-185-005 DAVIS JAMES H JR  109

06-70-185-006 VILLARREAL RACHAEL  155

06-70-185-038 BASNETT JOHN R  158

06-70-185-039 BASNETT M GREG  158

06-70-210-001 ODIS PETROLEUM INC  500

06-70-215-001 ODIS PETROLEUM INC  500

06-70-230-001 MID-STATES OIL LLC  1,148

06-70-235-001 MID-STATES OIL LLC  552

06-70-235-002 EPPERSON JOHN STEPHEN  424

06-70-235-003 WARD RITA E REV TRUST  424

06-70-235-004 YORK HEIRS LAND TRUST 20110492  93

06-70-235-011 BASNETT JOHN R & KELL Y  371

06-70-240-001 WOOD J NELSON REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  1,334

06-70-240-002 BUSBY TRUST 101 U/D/A 10/25/17  379

06-70-240-003 HERR ROBERT C III & CHARLENE  379

06-70-240-013 LASATER KENNETH TRUST DTD 5/10  594

06-70-240-014 LASATER VIRGINIA TR DTD 5/10  594

06-70-245-001 L&N OIL LLC  776

06-70-245-002 WILSON NONA B  109

06-70-245-003 DUCKWORTH DARLA L  109

06-70-245-004 MASTERSON PAULA LIVING TRUST  109

06-70-250-001 L&N OIL LLC  114

06-70-255-001 L&N OIL LLC  85

06-70-260-001 L&N OIL LLC  185

06-70-265-001 L&N OIL LLC  1,179

06-70-265-003 DEWITT BILLIE JOE  495

06-70-270-001 BROOKSTON RESOURCES INC  701

06-70-275-001 BROOKSTON RESOURCES INC  581



06-70-275-002 WOODROW KENT & KRISTI  121

06-70-275-004 WOODROW SCOTT L & BOBBIE  121

06-70-280-001 BROOKSTON RESOURCES INC  530

06-70-285-001 OELZE PRODUCTION COMPANY  150

06-70-290-001 OELZE PRODUCTION COMPANY  805

06-70-295-001 OELZE PRODUCTION COMPANY  635

06-70-300-001 OELZE PRODUCTION COMPANY  488

06-70-305-001 OELZE PRODUCTION COMPANY  518

06-70-310-001 BROOKSTON RESOURCES INC  150

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 110  589,282



TT11 CROOK TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

09-02-200-002 WOODROW SCOTT & BOBBIE  1,865

09-04-300-004 SKELTON CORY & EMILY  56,330

09-05-201-003 BIGGERSTAFF TERRY D & MARGIE R  1,372

09-05-207-001 LAUGHARD JOHN DAVID & BRIANA MARIE  2,711

09-05-400-018 FRAILEY BILLY K & MELINDA R  8,921

09-05-400-019 FRAILEY BILLY K & MELINDA R  1,878

09-06-100-001 KELLY & THE COLONEL & TRAME JOINT TENANCY REVOCABLE TRUST  3,578

09-08-200-007 MOORE MICHAEL  9,098

09-12-100-001 PHILLIPS FAMILY FARM HOLDINGS LLC  27,041

09-12-400-004 GUNTER JOHN P & CAROLYN A  14

09-12-400-005 LAMP MARTIN E & MEREDITH R  3,547

09-13-200-005 BASINGER GWENDOLYN L &  67,821

09-14-300-002 MITCHELL CHRISTOPHER M &  2,708

09-15-100-002 HOPFINGER DANIEL JOSEPH  75,917

09-15-400-011 JOHNSON ANTHONY K & HEATHER M  97,714

09-18-300-001 HATCHER CHARLES  19,379

09-20-100-014 ORGAN GARY  5,158

09-20-100-015 MILLER BRAD & PAM  19,024

09-20-200-007 MACDONALD KEVIN G & CHERIE K  618

09-20-400-001 EJE LAND TRUST  835

09-21-200-006 KEMPINERS JENNIFER L  3,958

09-22-200-002 FOLDEN MARC & KATHLEEN MARIE  1,051

09-28-200-013 COMPASS FIELD LLC  9,630

09-33-300-002 STEWART JAMES D  1,059

09-34-300-010 HENDERSON BRYAN & STACY  5,748

09-34-300-011 STRINGER HOLDINGS INC  183,536

09-36-300-001 SAMPSON LEAMUEL T & ELSIE M  11,672

09-50-001-001 WALLACE JUSTIN  4,047

09-50-001-002 WALLACE JUSTIN  10,847

09-50-002-001 WALLACE JUSTIN  1,980

09-50-002-002 WALLACE JUSTIN  1,219

09-70-025-001 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  500

09-70-030-001 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  500

09-70-045-001 COUNTRYMARK ENERGY RESOURCES LLC  667

09-70-100-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  1,647

09-70-105-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  894

09-70-110-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  289

09-70-115-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  1,564

09-70-120-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  417

09-70-125-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  337

09-70-130-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  369

09-70-135-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  1,373

09-70-140-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  931

09-70-145-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  1,116

09-70-150-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  165

09-70-155-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  297

09-70-160-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  881

09-70-165-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  344

09-70-170-001 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  868



Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 49  653,435



TT12 MAYBERRY TWP

Parcel Number Name Total Assd. Value

12-02-300-005 HYLTON GREGORY HOWARD & MARY R  54,921

12-04-400-004 CULBERTSON JAY  10,451

12-06-100-003 WPB FARMS LLC  16,122

12-07-300-004 KNIGHT FRANKLIN DAVID &  72,458

12-10-200-001 GREEN JODY L & DEBORAH K  3,000

12-11-100-006 CUNNINGHAM DEWAYNE L  21,026

12-12-200-002 RICON INC  30,129

12-12-400-006 HEALY DOUGLAS S & MELISSA K  46,111

12-13-400-007 RUPHARD BRADLEY J & LINDA L  58,692

12-14-400-001 SHORT CONSTANCE J  41,839

12-14-400-002 SHORT CONSTANCE J  382

12-15-300-002 BAIRD PAMELA S REVOCABLE TRUST  80,722

12-15-400-001 BALLARD SARAH L  69,673

12-18-300-013 KRAJNIAK JAY C & KELSI M  43,714

12-18-300-014 KNIGHT TIMOTHY G & KELLI B  37,829

12-18-300-015 KNIGHT TIMOTHY G & KELLI B  5,512

12-18-400-002 STEWART JOSEPH D & BEVERLY A  76,980

12-19-200-003 MAYBERRY EUGENE REV TRUST &  69,182

12-19-300-005 SHORT RANCE & PAUL SHORT  5,269

12-23-400-004 SHORT JOHN DOYLE TRUST &  58,047

12-24-400-004 O'BRIEN THOMAS R & CHERYL L  35,323

12-25-100-008 MCGUIRE THOMAS & LINDSAY LEIGH  75,148

12-25-200-003 DELAP KEVIN & MELINDA &  19,441

12-29-400-003 SHORT DAVID K REVOCABLE TRUST  133,046

12-36-100-006 POOL J C  1,934

12-70-001-001 KANIK ANTHONY  667

12-70-010-001 KANIK ANTHONY  2,462

12-70-010-031 FREED CHARLES E  141

12-70-010-032 TULLY KENNITA J  141

12-70-030-001 BECKER WILLIAM & PHYLLIS S  3,175

12-70-030-002 OKLAHOMA SILURIAN PARTNERS  145

12-70-030-003 WILSON F R HEIRS MINERAL TR  236

12-70-030-004 G H BLANKENSHIP INC  480

12-70-030-023 DUNN SYLVIA  189

12-70-030-026 DODD GEORGE E II  189

12-70-030-027 HUCKABEE PENNY G TRUSTEE OF THE  378

12-70-030-030 KUNCITZ PATRICIA L  126

12-70-030-043 CAMPBELL ENERGY LLC  155

12-70-035-001 KANIK ANTHONY  150

12-70-035-002 OILCAT LLC  150

12-70-035-003 KANIK STEVEN CLARK  150

12-70-035-004 KANIK IRREVOCABLE TR 9/29/99  150

12-70-040-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  10,565

12-70-040-003 GROOME WILLIAM E &  308

12-70-040-004 PHELPS ARIANNE  308

12-70-040-007 GUNTER CAROLYN A &  191

12-70-040-008 HILLYARD BRUCE A LIFE ESTATE  191

12-70-040-009 COWLING JAYME L & MICHAEL R HILLYARD & STEVEN A HILLYARD  191

12-70-040-010 MOORE GEORGE  2,297



12-70-040-011 YORK LARRY D &  1,148

12-70-040-015 YORK LARRY D &  1,005

12-70-040-027 WILSON CINDY  96

12-70-040-028 CORNETT BELINDA  96

12-70-040-029 STOREY GALE A  96

12-70-040-030 GATES JANICE  120

12-70-040-031 STOREY CHARLES  96

12-70-040-032 MUGGE ANDREA  276

12-70-040-033 SI RESOURCES LLC  276

12-70-045-001 BECKER WILLIAM R  3,500

12-70-045-003 HELM ENERGY LLC  84

12-70-045-004 LIL WITCH LLC  294

12-70-045-006 HARMON JOHN F JR DAUGHTERS TRUST  147

12-70-045-084 O'BRIAN ALDEN OBERING  84

12-70-045-085 STADIUM 5 LLC  84

12-70-045-086 MARTIN JOHN C TRUST DTD 4/87  151

12-70-045-090 BUSHNELL TRUST 2021  176

12-70-045-091 SYKES REBECCA J  176

12-70-045-092 SYKES DAVID L  176

12-70-045-093 SYKES JEFFREY A  176

12-70-045-094 SYKES WILLIAM C  176

12-70-045-095 RCPTX LTD  294

12-70-045-096 MUNN MARCIA  294

12-70-045-121 BELL BEVERLY  252

12-70-045-123 GRAVES PATRICIA  252

12-70-045-124 MALLADY MICHAEL  294

12-70-045-125 MALLADY SHAD  105

12-70-045-126 MALLADY SHAWN  105

12-70-055-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  2,668

12-70-055-002 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  250

12-70-055-004 LONG BAY RESOURCES INC  357

12-70-055-005 SHAMHART ELEANOR J  749

12-70-055-011 FARRIS AMANDA  185

12-70-055-012 JONES HEATHER FARRIS  185

12-70-055-013 FARRIS QUENTIN  185

12-70-055-014 FARRIS CLIFFORD  185

12-70-060-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

12-70-060-002 BECKER PHYLLIS S  106

12-70-060-003 BECKER WILLIAM R  106

12-70-060-005 LONG BAY RESOURCES INC  93

12-70-065-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  511

12-70-065-005 HEALY MARTHA EILLEEN  258

12-70-065-006 DORTHA BROUTY GREY LVG TRUST  258

12-70-065-007 HEALY MARTHA EILEEN  124

12-70-065-008 DORTHA BROUTY GREY LVG TRUST  124

12-70-065-009 MANNON L WALTERS INC  150

12-70-065-010 MANNON OIL 2005 A1 LP  150

12-70-065-011 MANNON OIL 2005 A2 LP  150

12-70-065-012 MURRIN JOHN OWEN  150

12-70-065-013 MURRIN DEVONNA KAE  150

12-70-070-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  1,022

12-70-070-016 MANNON L WALTERS INC  216



12-70-070-017 MANNON OIL 2005 A1 LP  150

12-70-070-018 MURRIN JOHN OWEN  150

12-70-070-019 MURRIN DEVONNA KAE  150

12-70-075-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  2,792

12-70-075-002 SHORT KENNETH D & CONSTANCE J  610

12-70-075-003 SHORT KENNETH D  356

12-70-075-004 MATHIS WILLIAM D III  171

12-70-075-038 M A WILSON & K W CRAYS CO-TR  232

12-70-075-039 M A WILSON & K W CRAYS CO-TR  101

12-70-080-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  500

12-70-090-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  667

12-70-090-017 HAYWOOD MINERALS LTD. #1  186

12-70-110-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  30,861

12-70-110-002 KECK SUSAN  210

12-70-110-003 DOWNEN CHARLES F  231

12-70-110-004 BUSBY JANET REVOCABLE TRUST  419

12-70-110-006 ROY TERESA SUE  7,547

12-70-110-007 ENGLISH DELMAR  315

12-70-110-008 POUTRE NORMA RUTH  315

12-70-110-009 ENGLISH NORMAN RAY  315

12-70-110-010 BOWERS NADINE  315

12-70-110-011 HICKMAN VAUGHN  769

12-70-110-013 STURM RANDY  189

12-70-110-014 STURM DENNIS  189

12-70-110-016 SCHROEDER ANITA S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  280

12-70-110-018 DOWNEN KEITH P  210

12-70-110-019 DOWNEN ALAN C  210

12-70-110-021 WULFF FAMILY TRUST  419

12-70-110-022 MAPLES SANDRA  210

12-70-110-023 MAPLES RONALD REX JR  210

12-70-110-024 GROOME WILLIAM E &  280

12-70-110-025 HICKMAN DARREN T  175

12-70-110-026 MANNON WALTERS  175

12-70-110-033 FEAR THELMA  157

12-70-110-036 LITTLEJOHN JAMES GARRY SR  105

12-70-110-038 WESTCOTT SARAN  210

12-70-110-039 HALE JOHN  210

12-70-110-044 SHORT CONSTANCE J  1,677

12-70-110-050 SHORT CONSTANCE J  2,935

12-70-110-051 MAAS ROBERT V  419

12-70-110-059 MURRAY PATRICIA L  210

12-70-110-060 COGGIN JASON  210

12-70-110-061 COGGIN MADELINE  210

12-70-110-062 COGGIN LILITH  210

12-70-115-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  8,201

12-70-115-002 SHORT KENNETH & CONSTANCE  532

12-70-115-003 ENGLISH DELMAR  233

12-70-115-004 POUTRE NORMA RUTH  233

12-70-115-005 BOWERS NADINE  233

12-70-115-006 SHORT CONSTANCE J  932

12-70-115-007 IRVIN DOLORES W  1,864

12-70-115-008 BLACK CATHY L  1,864



12-70-115-009 IRVIN TIMOTHY J  932

12-70-115-010 IRVIN STEPHEN THOMAS  932

12-70-115-011 ENGLISH NORMAN RAY &  233

12-70-120-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  500

12-70-120-002 ROY TERESA SUE  144

12-70-125-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  667

12-70-130-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  10,485

12-70-130-003 BOWERS NADINE  100

12-70-130-004 ENGLISH NORMAN  100

12-70-130-005 POUTRE NORMA RUTH  100

12-70-130-006 SHORT CONSTANCE J  1,093

12-70-130-007 BUSBY JANET REVOCABLE TRUST  134

12-70-130-010 REIMER KEVIN  257

12-70-130-012 ROY TERESA SUE  1,204

12-70-130-013 ENGLISH DELMAR  100

12-70-130-014 SCHROEDER ANITA S REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST  89

12-70-130-016 HICKMAN VAUGHN B  245

12-70-130-021 WULFF FAMILY TRUST  134

12-70-130-024 GROOME WILLIAM E &  89

12-70-130-044 SHORT CONSTANCE J  535

12-70-130-058 MAAS ROBERT V  134

12-70-130-059 SHORT CONSTANCE J  156

12-70-140-002 ROGERS JOHN T TRUSTEE OF THE  198

12-70-140-003 ROGERS JOHN T TRUSTEE OF THE  87

12-70-145-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  31,645

12-70-145-002 SHORT RANCE  6,415

12-70-145-003 GROOME WILLIAM E &  1,604

12-70-145-004 ABSHER RON  89

12-70-145-005 WARNOCK JOHN P  183

12-70-145-006 WARNOCK MARTHA A  183

12-70-145-007 MILTENBERGER CHERYL  89

12-70-145-008 LANE MICHAEL D  89

12-70-145-009 NICKEL SCOTT S  183

12-70-145-010 NICKEL DEAN S  183

12-70-145-012 CRON WILLIAM R  1,604

12-70-145-013 DUMAS MICHAEL C  163

12-70-145-014 NORTON MELANIE MARIE  122

12-70-145-015 NORTON JOHN P  122

12-70-145-016 NORTON MICHAEL R  122

12-70-145-017 GUNNELS OLIVER L  366

12-70-145-018 SHORT RANCE  1,403

12-70-145-019 SMALL ROY C  99

12-70-145-021 REINHARDT LETA S  99

12-70-145-023 SMALL ROY C  99

12-70-155-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  23,507

12-70-155-002 ROY TERESA SUE  15,051

12-70-155-003 MOREHEAD JOEL A TRUST  717

12-70-155-004 ENGLISH DELMAR  627

12-70-155-005 POUTRE NORMA RUTH & ROBERT  627

12-70-155-006 ENGLISH NORMAN RAY  627

12-70-155-007 BOWERS NADINE  627

12-70-155-008 MOREHEAD CHARLES D FAMILY TR  717



12-70-155-009 SHORT BRADLEY  1,075

12-70-160-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  667

12-70-165-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  667

12-70-165-003 RANEY GERALD MAX  194

12-70-170-001 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  3,543

12-70-170-002 GROOME WILLIAM E &  537

12-70-170-003 WHITTINGTON AMY  134

12-70-170-005 WARREN PHILLIP F & BRIAN P  470

12-70-170-006 PATRICK WEBB OIL LLC  110

12-70-170-007 LONG BAY RESOURCES INC  386

12-70-170-008 SHAKESPEARE OIL COMPANY INC  403

12-70-170-009 OBERTINI DIXIE  179

12-70-170-010 SPENCE JANE ETTA  179

12-70-170-011 KIRKENDOLL GINGER  179

12-70-175-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  14,013

12-70-175-002 MITCHELL STEVEN LEE  3,362

12-70-175-003 MITCHELL RANDAL LEE  1,121

12-70-175-004 BROWN SANDRA DEE  1,121

12-70-175-005 MITCHELL GARY WAYNE  1,121

12-70-175-006 REIMER KEVIN  403

12-70-175-007 GARLAND ANTHONY INC  2,942

12-70-175-008 MITCHELL STEVEN LEE  736

12-70-175-009 MITCHELL RANDAL LEE  245

12-70-175-010 BROWN SANDRA DEE  245

12-70-175-011 MITCHELL GARY WAYNE  245

12-70-180-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  2,314

12-70-180-002 ROGERS JOHN T  1,619

12-70-180-003 ROGERS JOHN T  708

12-70-185-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  8,120

12-70-185-002 BUSBY JANET REVOCABLE TRUST  163

12-70-185-003 KECK SUSAN  82

12-70-185-004 DOWNEN CHARLES F  90

12-70-185-005 DOWNEN KEITH P  82

12-70-185-006 DOWNEN ALAN C  82

12-70-185-011 HARRIS LEE R  327

12-70-185-012 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  82

12-70-185-013 HARRIS CHARLES  82

12-70-185-014 GROOME WILLIAM E &  82

12-70-185-015 SABRE INVESTMENTS LLC  82

12-70-185-016 SHORT DAVID K  4,898

12-70-185-017 HARRIS RICHARD  327

12-70-185-018 FALK THOMAS L  163

12-70-185-019 DAVIS JAMES H JR  163

12-70-200-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  500

12-70-200-002 ROGERS JOHN T  89

12-70-205-001 MANNON L WALTERS INC  4,669

12-70-205-002 SUSPENSE ROYALTY  1,620

12-70-210-001 BEAR CREEK OIL PRODUCTION  667

12-70-210-003 BONAN FRANK WILLIAM  90

12-70-210-005 BONAN JOSEPH HUNT  90

12-70-210-007 SPENCER CRYSTAL A BONAN TRSTE  90

15-03-200-004 STEWART BETTY RUTH &  4,694



15-05-100-001 RISTER JESSE LIVING TRUST & ELIZABETH RISTER LIVING TRUST  18,731

15-05-377-005 DELAP DAVID &  26,447

15-05-377-006 DELAP DAVID &  672

15-08-104-004 VAILES JAMES  2,943

15-08-105-005 CHASE DONNA  3,022

15-08-105-006 CHASE DONNA  14,197

15-08-128-016 SIVOK DAVID AUSTIN &  14,509

15-08-128-022 MONTGOMERY CAROLYN J  11,323

15-08-128-023 MONTGOMERY CAROLYN J  2,761

15-08-128-028 NEWSOME JOSHUA & AMANDA  31,832

15-08-155-006 JONES JOHN  11,230

15-08-155-007 VAILES JAMES & JONI REANNA &  403

15-08-155-009 SMITH DAVID B  1,678

15-08-176-003 ESSARY RUSSELL & FLORENCE  1,024

15-08-176-004 BARNES HAROLD & CLARA  2,459

15-08-400-009 ANTIE BRAD J & GERARD L SMITH  360

15-08-400-012 ANTIE BRAD J & GERARD L SMITH  867

15-12-300-005 COMPASS WEST INC  1,742

15-12-300-009 COMPASS WEST INC  19,573

15-14-100-004 SHORT DOYLE BRADLEY  5,196

15-17-200-001 ANTIE BRAD J & GERARD L SMITH  65

15-18-400-005 BONNER JIMMIE L & CONNIE J  1,365

Parcel Count: Total Assessed Value: 279  1,524,329


